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Overall attitudes to PE, physical activity and learning at school
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Top 10 barriers to sport, physical activity and PE at school

When | have my period | can't be bothered

| don’t like other people watching
me

| am not confident | don’t enjoy it
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| don'’t like getting hot and sweaty

I am not good at it The changing rooms are not private
enough
| don't like the boys watching me | don’t like the activities on offer
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Top 10 motivators for taking part in sport, physical activity and PE at school

To have fun 63% To develop a new skill 36%

To be healthy 53% To set myself a goal to achieve 27%

To spend time with my friends 47% To look good 22%

To feel good 41°% To win competitions 21%

To try new sports or activities 38% To lead activities for my peers 8%



How would you like to be grouped for sport and physical activities?

Coaching, leadership and administration
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% who are coaches % who are leaders é ‘; org(;r?isee?sd
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% who would like to % who would like to b/‘é ";g‘r’n‘l"r’f‘gf like to
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Top 10 barriers to sport, physical activity outside of school

None of the above 260/0 Is(c:jr?g(’)tl r\:\?(;/ritime because of my 21 o/o

| can't be bothered 249, | have no -one to be active with 13%

| don't like oth le watchi i
Aen T eiha e ELE e 230/, | am not good at it 13%

When | have my period 23% | don't enjoy it 11%

| am not confident 22% | don't like getting hot and sweaty 10%
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GIRLS' REPORT

This report summarises responses to the Girls Active Pre-Intervention Questionnaire that female pupils
completed between November 2020 and May 2021. Overall this study received 9104 responses from female
pupils in school years 7 to 13, from 80 different schools.

Please note: This report only contains responses from female pupils. Male pupils' responses are presented in a
separate report.

For more information about Girls Active please visit www.youthsporttrust.org/girls-active
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Pupil profile

The charts below show the profile of girls who responded to the questionnaire. Girls were most likely to be in
Year 7 (32%), and describe themselves as White (65%). 5% said that they have a disability. Overall, 35% said that

their general health was either Very good or Excellent.

24% of girls said that they receive free school meals.

Year group

Year 7 I 32%
Year 8 N >5%
Year 9 I 26

Year 10 [ 3%

Year 11 [l 4%

Year 12 1%

Year 13

Base: All respondents

Do you have a disability, or a special educational need, which
means you need extra help to do things?

Yes l5%

Prefer not to say l 5%

Don't know - 11%

Base: All respondents

Ethnic background

white [N <57
Asian / Asian British [l 16%
Mixed / multiple ethnic groupsls%
Black / African / Caribbean / Black British IS%
Other [|3%
Prefer not to sayIS%

Base: All respondents

In general, would you say your health is...?

Excellent - 10%
Very Good _ 25%
Fair | 22
Poor l4%

Base: All respondents

Girls were asked how happy they felt yesterday, on a scale of 0 to 10. The mean score nationally was 6.0, and 78

% said that they usually feel this way.

6 7 8 9 10
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Pupils were asked to rate themselves on a series of statements about confidence, happiness and other personal
attributes. The scales ran from Very good to Very poor. The following chart shows responses at a national level.

How would you rate the following?

My happiness with the relationships | have with my friends and family
My team working skills
My progress at school
My resilience: if | find something difficult, | keep trying until I can do it
My communication skills
My confidence to take part in sport and physical activity
My self-beielf: | feel confident in my own abilities
My leadership skills: | feel empowered to inspire and mobilise others
My overall confidence

3
X N NH e

N

B Good [ Average Poor [0 can'tsay

Base: All respondents

Overall attitudes to PE, physical activity and learning at school

. . . . How do you feel about the following? (% like it a lot/like it)
Girls were asked how much they like taking part in

PE, physical activity and learning at school, on a scale
from Like it a lot to Dislike it a lot. The chart below 76%
shows the proportion that said they Like it a lot or
Like it.

70%
57%

Girls were most likely to enjoy taking part in physical
activity (76%), followed by taking part in PE (70%)
and learning at school (57%).

taking part in taking partin PE  learning at school
physical activity

Base: All respondents
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Taking part in physical activity

The chart below (left) shows the 10 activities that girls would most like to do as part of their PE lessons. The most
popular activities were Trampolining (18%), Football (18%), and Netball (17%).

The chart below (right) shows how girls would like to be grouped while taking part in sport or physical activities,
with the most common response being With your friends (41%).

How would you like to be grouped for sport and

From the activities listed, which 3 would you like to
physical activities?

do the most in PE?

T lini 18%
rampolining [ 18% With your friends -41%
Football [N 18%
Netball N 17% Girls only-23%

Dodgeball [ 17%
swimming I 17% Mixed (boys and girls together) - 18%

0

Dance 14%
o With students of a similar ability .9%

Basketball Il 12%
With students who like similar I 7%
0

Roller Sport / Roller Skating / InLine Skating [l 12% sports
Gymnastics [l 12%

Other | 1%

Archery Il 11% ’

Base: All respondents Base: All respondents

This box shows the average amount of time that girls spend taking part in physical National data

activity on a typical day, in minutes.

minutes
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The following chart (below left) shows how many days in the past week girls took part in 60 minutes or more of
physical activity. For this questionnaire, physical activity was defined as ‘activity that makes you feel warmer and
makes your heart beat faster'. On average, girls took part on 3.4 days per week.

Girls were asked how many times a week their physical activity included bone strengthening activities. The most
common response was 2 times a week (23%).

Days of physical activity per week

Odaysa week-G%
ldaya week_ 11%
2 days a week _ 18%
3 days a week _20%
4 daysa week_lS%
5daysa week_14%
6 days a week-G%
7 days a week -9%

Base: All respondents

Days of bone strengthening activities per week

Never_lZ%
once a week [ NENEEEE 23%
2 times a week_ 23%
3 times a week || NN 15%
4 times a week [l 0%
5times a week-8%

6 times a week.3%
7 times a week.3%

More than 7 times a week.3%

Base: All respondents

Pupils were asked how often they took part in physical activity at school, excluding PE lessons. The chart below
(left) shows that girls were most likely to take part in physical activity outside of PE lessons on 0 days a week

(52%). On average, girls took part on 1.0 days per week.

They were also asked how often they took part in sport or physical activity outside of school, and were most
likely to do so on 0 days a week (27%). On average, girls took part on 2.1 days per week.

Outside of PE lessons

0 days  wee« [
1 day a week _19%

2 days a week_ 13%

3daysa week-8%

4 days a week .3%

5 days a week -5%

6 days a week

7 days a week

Base: All respondents

Outside of school

0 days a week _27%
1 day a week _20%

2 days a week _ 19%

3 days a week _13%

4 days a week -8%

5 days a week -6%

6 days a week .3%

7 days a week -5%

Base: All respondents
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Motivators for taking part

The chart below shows the 10 most common factors that girls said motivate them to take part in sport, physical
activity and PE at school. They were most likely to take part in physical activity; To have fun (63%), To be healthy

(53%), and To spend time with my friends (47%).

Top 10 motivators for taking part in sport, physical activity and PE at school

To have fun | <37
To be healthy | 532
To spend time with my friends | ENERGNNNEENE £ 7%
To feel good |G /1%
To try new sports or activities [ ENEGTTNEGEEEEEEEEE 38%
To develop a new skill [ NEGCEEEEEEE 36%
To set myself a goal to achieve [ NERNEBEEEGEGEGEGEGEEE 2 7%
To look good NG 22 %
To win competitions [ NEGEGEGEGE 2 1%

To lead activities for my peers [N 8%

Base: All respondents
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Barriers to taking part
Barriers to taking part in sport, physical activity and PE at school

The following chart shows the 10 most common factors that girls said stop them doing more sport, physical
activity and PE at school (although 4% of girls said that none of these barriers stopped them from doing more

sport in school).

Top 10 barriers to sport, physical activity and PE at school

When | have my period [IINEE 3 7%
I don’t like other people watching me [N 33%
I am not confident | INENGEGNGNGENGNGEGEEEEEEE 33%
Iam not good at it | NEGGEEE 24 %
I don’t like the boys watching me |NEEMEE > 1%
I can't be bothered NG 17%
I don’t like getting hot and sweaty | INEREEN 17%
I don’t enjoy it | NG 16%
The changing rooms are not private enough [ NG 15%

None of the above | NN 17%

Base: All respondents

Barriers to sport and physical activity outside of school

The chart below shows the 10 most common factors that girls said stop them doing more sport and physical
activity outside of school (although 5% of girls said that none of these barriers stopped them from taking part in

more sport).

Top 10 barriers to sport and physical activity outside of school

None of the above [ IININEGE 2 6%
I can't be bothered | NEG > 4%
I don’t like other people watching me | NENEQE 23 %
When | have my period [ INENEGgR 23 %
I am not confident | INEEEG_— 2%
| don’t have time because of my school work [ NEGQ 21%
I have no -one to be active with | 13%
I am not good at it | N 13%
I don’t enjoy it [N 11%

I don’t like getting hot and sweaty I 10%

Base: All respondents
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Coaching, leadership and administration

Girls were asked about being coaches, leaders and administrators, both inside and outside of school. The chart
below left shows the proportion that are currently coaches, leaders or administrators, while the chart below right

shows the proportion that would like to be.

Would you like to be a...?

Coach :a Coach
Administrator/ organiser Ia Administrator/ organiser

Bl n school B outside of school Neither . In school . Outside of school Neither

Base: All respondents

Areyou a...?

Base: All respondents

Following this, pupils were asked how confident they feel leading and influencing other young people. 39% of
girls said that they were Very confident or Confident, 34% were Neutral, and 27% were Not very confident or Not
at all confident:

How confident do you feel leading or influencing your Are you a Girls Active Leader (including GLAMs)?
peers or other young people?

Very confident - 13%
Confident_ 26%
Neutral [ 34%
Not very confident-16% No 96%
Not at all confident- 11%

Yes 4%

Base: All respondents Base: All respondents

Overall, 4% of pupils said that they were Girls Active Leaders. Of those, 61% had been leaders for less than a year,
27% for 1 to 2 years, and 13% for 2 years or longer.
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Attitudes towards physical activity

Pupils were given a list of statements and asked whether they felt each one was true for them. The statements
that girls were most likely to describe as 'Very true for me' or '"Mostly true for me' were | understand the
importance of an active lifestyle (83%), My parents encourage me to be active and take part in sport (63%) and
My school encourages me to take part in sport and physical activity (58%).

How true are each of the following statements for you?

| understand the importance of an active lifestyle
My parents encourage me to be active and take part in sport
My school encourages me to take part in sport and physical activity
I look forward to taking part in PE lessons
Physical activity is an important part of my life
I like it when my PE lessons are competitive
| am happy with the amount of physical activity | do
| would like to have a say in the activities we do in PE and after school clubs
I look forward to taking part in extra-curricular sport
The skills | learn in PE are relevant in my day to day life
I am happy with the way my body looks

. Very True / Mostly true . Sometimes true Mostly not true / Not true

Base: All respondents

Girls were most likely to agree with the following statements about exercise and sport: / enjoy taking part in
exercise and sports (82%), | understand why exercise and sports are good for me (79%) and | know how to get
involved and improve my skills in lots of different types of exercise and sports (64%).

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I know how to get involved and improve my skills in lots of different
. 64% 25% 11%
types of exercise and sports

. Agree . Disagree . Can't say

Base: All respondents
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Impact of COVID-19

Girls were asked about the impact the COVID-19 has had on their feelings about sports and physical activity, and
whether it's affected their participation. The following chart shows their responses.

What impact has COVID-19 had on your participation in sports and physical activity?

Since COVID-19 | enjoy taking part in physical activity more
As a result of COVID-19 | am more motivated to be physically active
Since COVID-19 | am less confident to take part in physical activity
Since COVID-19 | am more physically active

. Agree . Neither Disagree

Base: All respondents
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APPENDIX 1 - GIRLS' DATA

In the following tables the national data is broken down by key factors, including 'physical activity level', in which
'more active' is defined as those who take part in physical activity on 5 or more days per week, and 'less active'is
those who take part on one day per week or less. Responses from groups of less than 5 have been hidden, to

protect the identity of respondents.

Please note: This report only contains responses from female pupils. Male pupils' responses are presented in a

separate report.

For more information about Girls Active please visit www.youthsporttrust.org/girls-active

How do you feel about the following? (% Like it a lot / Like it)

National

data Key Stage Disability
% Like it a lot / Like it
KS4  Disabled di'::br:; .
taking part in physical activity 76 77 69 74 78
taking part in PE 70 71 58 64 72
learning at school 57 58 50 53 59

If yes, how long have you been a Girls Active leader?

National data Key Stage Disability
Break %

Respondents

Disabled Non-disabled

Less than a year 61% 65% 33% 65% 62%

1to 2 years 27% 24% 43% 21% 27%

2 years or more 13% 11% 24% 15% 11%

Ethnic group Physical activity level
White  BAME aLciisvse :ﬂ;\i

76 76 53 88

68 73 51 79

54 63 46 62

Ethnic group Physical activity level
White BAME Less active More active
61% 61% 58% 60%
27% 24% 30% 27%
12% 15% 13% 13%
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If you had a choice, which three activities from the list below would you most like to do in PE? (10 most
popular answers)

National

Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
Break % data
Respondents Non- M
KS3 Ks4 Disabled . White BAME  Less active e
disabled active
Trampolining 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18%
Football 18% 18% 12% 17% 18% 17% 19% 15% 20%
Netball 17% 17% 20% 15% 19% 20% 12% 13% 18%
Dodgeball 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 16% 20% 18% 15%
Swimming 17% 17% 11% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17%
Dance 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 15%
Basketball 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 18% 14% 11%

Roller Sport / Roller Skating

. . 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10%
/ InLine Skating
Gymnastics 12% 13% 6% 14% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13%
Archery 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10%

At school, how would you like to be grouped for sport and physical activities?

National

w e Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents -

KS3 Ks4 Disabled 20 White BAME  lessactive More

disabled active

With your friends 41% 41% 42% 39% 41% 41% 40% 46% 38%
Girls only 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 26% 26% 20%
m;‘;ii?;’ys and girls 18% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 17% 15% 20%
;A:)'itlﬂ ;t“de"ts ofasimilar- g0 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 13%
With students who like si- 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 59% 7%

milar sports

Other 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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We would now like you to think about all types of exercise and sport. How much do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level

% Strongly agree / Agree

Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

| enjoy taking part in exercise and 87 28 83 84 88 86 89 70 94
sports

| feel confident when | exercise and 54 55 50 53 56 51 62 43 65
play sports

| find exercise and sports easy 56 57 52 54 57 55 59 45 65
I understand why exercise and 29 90 81 85 90 88 91 85 92

sports are good for me

| know how to get involved and
improve my skills in lots of different 72 74 60 68 73
types of exercise and sports

71 76 62 80

In the past week, on how many days have you taken part in 60 minutes or more of physical activities
that make you feel warmer and make your heart beat faster?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group
Break %
Respondents

Disabled Non-disabled White

0 days a week 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7%
1 day a week 11% 11% 15% 14% 11% 10% 14%
2 days a week 18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 18% 20%
3 days a week 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20%
4 days a week 15% 15% 14% 11% 16% 16% 14%
5 days a week 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 13%
6 days a week 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4%

7 days a week 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 8%
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At school, how often do you take part in any sport or physical activity outside of PE lessons?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group
Break %
Respondents
Disabled Non-disabled White

0 days 52% 51% 61% 49% 53% 53% 51%
1 day a week 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 19%
2 days a week 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13%
3 days a week 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8%
4 days a week 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%

5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5%

5 days a week 5%

Outside of school, how often do you take part in any sport or other physical activity?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group
Break %
Respondents
Disabled Non-disabled White

0 days 27% 26% 34% 28% 27% 23% 34%
1 day a week 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 22%
2 days a week 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 20% 18%
3 days a week 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 14% 11%
4 days a week 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5%
5 days a week 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4%
6 days a week 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

4% 7% 4% 5% 3%

7 days a week 5% 5%
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On average, how many times a week does your physical activity include muscle and bone strengthening
activities? For example; swinging on playground equipment, skipping, fithess workout, sports such as
gymnastics or tennis?

S National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group
Respondents
Disabled Non-disabled White

Never 12% 11% 22% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Once a week 23% 23% 28% 25% 23% 22% 25%
2 times a week 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 23% 24%
3 times a week 15% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 16%
4 times a week 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7%
5 times a week 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7%
6 times a week 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
7 times a week 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
More than 7 times a week 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Just thinking about a typical day in the last week, how much time did you spend doing physical activity
that makes you feel warmer and makes your heart beat faster on that one day? (Minutes)

National . . . .
SHONd Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level

Means data

Non- More

Respondents
KS4 Disabled . White BAME Less active :
disabled active

Minutes of physical activity
on a typical day

64 64 64 66 65 70 54 33 87
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Looking at the list below, what motivates you to take part in sport, physical activity and PE at school?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level

Break %

Respondents
Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

To have fun 63% 63% 60% 58% 64% 62% 65% 52% 68%
To be healthy 53% 55% 43% 48% 55% 52% 56% 40% 62%
To spend time with my friends 47% 46% 53% 40% 48% 49% 43% 40% 50%
To feel good 41% 41% 38% 36% 42% 41% 41% 29% 48%
To try new sports or activities 38% 39% 25% 30% 40% 35% 43% 25% 44%
To develop a new skill 36% 38% 22% 28% 38% 33% 44% 24% 43%
To set myself a goal to achieve 27% 28% 16% 22% 28% 25% 30% 16% 35%
To look good 22% 22% 21% 25% 21% 23% 20% 20% 25%
To win competitions 21% 21% 18% 19% 21% 18% 27% 14% 27%
To lead activities for my peers 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 11% 4% 11%
rTnoyt:l;:r;:art in activities delivered by 7% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 9%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

None of the above 6% 5% 10% 8% 5% 6% 4% 12% 4%
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Looking at the list below, what if anything, currently stops you taking part in sport, physical activity and
PE at school?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents

Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

When | have my period 37% 35% 51% 38% 36% 37% 39% 42% 32%
'r::" t like other people watching 33% 32% 41% 32% 32% 36% 28% 41% 27%
I am not confident 33% 32% 40% 35% 31% 36% 27% 39% 26%
I am not good at it 24% 24% 26% 25% 23% 24% 24% 33% 16%
I don’t like the boys watching me 21% 21% 26% 21% 20% 23% 17% 24% 18%
| can't be bothered 17% 16% 24% 16% 17% 17% 18% 29% 12%
| don’t like getting hot and sweaty 17% 17% 20% 17% 16% 17% 16% 23% 14%
| don’t enjoy it 16% 15% 24% 18% 15% 16% 15% 25% 11%
Z:Ej;;"g'“g rooms are not private 15% 15% 18% 16% 14% 16% 12% 17% 15%
I don’t like the activities on offer 13% 12% 21% 12% 13% 14% 11% 16% 12%
| don't like the PE kit 12% 12% 16% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 12%
:\/‘Ie\)/(:rr;::ts feel uncomfortable when 0% 0% 12% 10% 3% 8% 10% 11% 3%
Other people make fun of me 8% 8% 12% 11% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8%
I have an injury 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9%
When activity takes place outside 8% 7% 13% 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% 7%
l\:l)ynjzhool work is more important 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7% 11% 5%
Lj‘::;;::”c"”'age‘j totake part 6% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5%
I don't have time 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
| have a medical condition that 2% 2% 6% 17% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%

prevents me taking part

My transport to/from school doesn’t
allow me to do breakfast or after 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%

school activities at school

| don’t feel encouraged to take part 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3%
by the teachers

The boys use the spaces available 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%

None of the above 17% 18% 10% 11% 18% 16% 17% 9% 24%
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And what if anything currently stops you doing more physical activity and sport outside of school?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
Break %
Respondents

Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

None of the above 26% 26% 19% 20% 27% 27% 22% 15% 36%
| can't be bothered 24% 23% 31% 22% 23% 23% 25% 39% 15%
:T?:" t like other people watching 23% 23% 25% 21% 22% 23% 22% 28% 18%
When | have my period 23% 22% 28% 22% 21% 23% 23% 25% 19%
I am not confident 22% 21% 25% 24% 21% 24% 18% 29% 16%
'Sf;’:;l C;":(t'me because of my 21% 19% 31% 18% 21% 18% 26% 23% 18%
| have no -one to be active with 13% 13% 18% 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 11%
I am not good at it 13% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 22% 7%
I don’t enjoy it 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 20% 5%
I don’t like getting hot and sweaty 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 7%
| don’t like the boys watching me 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8%
| can’t afford to take part 7% 6% 13% 9% 6% 7% 7% 11% 5%
I:J/Iz]zchool work is more important t- 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 2%
:\/;\:(et):gzzts feel uncomfortable when 6% 6% 7% 0% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Other people make fun of me 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5%
I don’t like the activities on offer 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4%
| have an injury 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7%
When activity takes place outside 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Other 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
| don’t have t|m'e becafjste | already 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7%
do a lot of physical activity
Lj‘::yt ::r:'”f/”“’”'age‘j to take part 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3%
I have a medlcal'condmon that 3% 3% 5% 15% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
prevents me taking part
| don’t feel encouraged to take part 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%

by my peers

Are you a...? (% inside or outside school)

% ety cardhes, (et @ National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
administrators / organisers, either

MiEfila @t CuiEiits @ sieel. Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active
Coach 6 6 8 12 5 6 6 3 10
Leader 13 13 15 19 12 13 14 7 20

Administrator / organiser 7 7 7 14 6 7 8 5 10
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Would you like to be a...? (% inside or outside school)

% Who would like to be coaches, National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
leaders or administrators /

organisers, either inside or outside
of school Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

Coach 25 26 21 30 25 23 29 17 34
Leader 37 38 29 41 37 35 41 25 47
Administrator / organiser 27 28 21 29 27 24 35 20 33

How confident do you feel leading or influencing your peers or other young people?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
Break %

Respondents

Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

Confident 39% 40% 30% 43% 40% 37% 44% 25% 51%
Neither 34% 34% 37% 25% 35% 33% 37% 35% 30%
Not confident 27% 26% 34% 32% 26% 31% 20% 40% 19%

How true are each of the following statements for you? (% Very true / Mostly true)

Nz;t:t)gal Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level
% Very true / Mostly true
Disabled ‘Non— White Less active More active
disabled
| am happy with the way my body looks 35 37 25 30 38 32 42 30 41
Physical activity is an important part of my life 52 53 39 49 53 51 52 27 71
| like it when my PE lessons are competitive 49 51 40 46 51 46 58 38 59
! would like to have a say in the activities we do 6 6 45 47 47 6 45 36 55
in PE and after school clubs
Lzm happy with the amount of physical activity | 6 48 32 45 48 47 45 27 65
| look forward to taking part in PE lessons 54 56 41 50 56 53 58 36 66
| look forward to taking part in extra-curricular 38 39 2% 37 39 37 20 21 50
sport
| understand the importance of an active lifestyle 83 83 78 77 85 83 82 67 89
My schoo.I encoyr.ages me to take part in sport 58 61 2 56 61 57 63 45 66
and physical activity
The s.klllsllearn in PE are relevant in my day to 36 38 2 38 37 33 2 21 6
day life
My parents encourage me to be active and take 63 65 50 g 66 63 63 45 73

part in sport
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How would you rate the following? (% Very good / Good)

National
data

Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level

% Very good / Good

\] -
Disabled . on White BAME Less active More active
disabled

My leadership skills: | feel empowered to inspire

and mobilise others 39 40 32 36 40 36 46 25 51
My. reS|I|e.nce: if | fln.d something difficult, | keep 55 56 16 51 57 53 59 33 69
trying until | can do it

My self-beielf: | feel confident in my own abilities 42 44 29 36 45 38 51 28 54
My h?pplness with .the relationships | have with 73 74 61 63 76 72 74 65 76
my friends and family

My communication skills 53 54 46 43 56 50 60 39 63
My team working skills 60 61 54 52 63 57 66 45 70
Myﬁonﬂdence to take part in sport and physical 47 48 36 43 49 45 52 28 62
activity

My overall confidence 39 40 29 34 41 35 49 27 49
My progress at school 59 61 49 48 63 57 65 45 67

Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday?

National
Means data

Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level

Respondents —Non- More

KS3 KS4 Disabled . White BAME Less active .
disabled active

Overall, how happy did you

feel yesterday? 6.0 6.1 5.2 5.1 6.2 5.8 6.3 5.4 6.3

What impact has COVID-19 had on your participation in sports and physical activity?

National data Key Stage Disability Ethnic group Physical activity level

% Strongly agree / Agree

Disabled Non-disabled White Less active More active

Since COVID-19 | am more physically

. 48 48 42 52 48 49 46 36 57
active
As a'result of COVID—1.9 lam rr.lore 56 57 52 61 57 56 57 51 63
motivated to be physically active
Since COVID.-19 | antu less c'or'n‘ldent 52 52 50 60 50 53 50 55 53
to take part in physical activity
Since COVID-19 | enjoy taking part in 54 55 47 61 55 54 54 46 61

physical activity more
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